CSHS & CSA 2025 Joint Conference, UBC Okanagan, Kelowna, BC, Canada, June 23-26, 2025

Working Schedule - Subject to Change

DAY 1: Monday, June 23, 2025 feld Tour
Time Room Session Description

B:00AM UBC Okanagan Tour-Load Bus. Load Bus for Field Tour
8:30AM Bus Leaves from UBC Okanagan Tour - Bus Travel Tour Departure

B:45AM Jealous Fruits Packing Facility Tour - Jealous Fruits ‘Tour of Fruit Packing Facility
10:30AM  Bus Leaves from Jealous Fruits Tour-Bus Travel Tour Transport

11:15AM  Little Straw Vineyards Family Estate Winery  Tour -Lunch & Learn Lunch &Learn at Vineyard
12:40PM  Bus Leaves from Little Straw Tour-Bus Travel Tour Transport

1:30PM Tour -

3:30PM Bus Leaves from AAFC Summerland Tour-Bus Travel Tour Transport

5:00PM Bus Arrives at UBC Okanagan Tour-Unload Bus. Unload Bus from Field Tour

UBC Okanagan - EME Mezzanine
UBC Okanagan - EME Mezzanine
UBC Okanagan - ADM 121 - Sunroom

Scientific Session Topics*
Digital Agriculture

Crop Production

Genetics & Breeding

System Resilience

Soil BMPs & Soil Health

Living Labs (Workshop)
AgExtension Networking (Workshop)
AgResiliency (Panel)
*Session ttles and slots may be changed
DAY 2: Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Time

Registration
Poster & Exhibitor Setup
Welcome Reception & Mixer
End Conference Day 1

CSA Chairs
AFarooque, ACorrendo

I Nasielski. HXu

G Singh Brar, HRandhawa

KLiu, L Gorim, J Gill Kahlon
LVan Erd, YJiang,

JGillKahlon

BC Okanagan

Conference Registration
Poster & Exhibitor Setup
Welcome Reception & Mixer
(Dinner on own)

CSHS Chairs

JWahab, L Abbev. [ Willick, Y Zheng.
BAmyotte, LDaRos

M Kalischuk, AHammermeister, M Sharifi, C Wijekoon, K

Hannam

KHannam

SCastellarin

8:00AM EME Mezzanine Registration Conference Registration
8:00AM UBC Okanagan - EME Mezzanine Poster & Exhibitor Setup Poster & Exhibitor Setup

8:30AM EME 0050 - Lecture 190) c i

8:40AM EME 0050 - Lecture 190)

8:50AM EME 0050 - Lecture 190)

9:00AM EME 0050 - Lecture 190) -Soil

9:45AM EME 0050 - Lecture 190) - Digital Ag.

10:30AM  EMEMezzanine Morning Break Morning Break

11:00AM  RoomsTBD 11 CropPr peaker 1 (C

11:10AM  RoomsTBD 11 Crop ke

11:20AM  RoomsTBD 11 CropPr peaker 3

11:30AM  RoomsTBD 11 Crop Ker 4

11:40AM  RoomsTBD 11 CropPr peaker 5

11:50AM  RoomsTBD 11 Crop ker6

11:00AM  RoomsTBD 12 1 (CSHS Co-Chair)
11:10AM  RoomsTBD 12 HS Speaker 2 (CSHS Invited)
11:30AM  RoomsTBD 12 3(CSHS Co-Chair)
11:40AM  RoomsTBD 12 H

11:50AM  RoomsTBD 12 5

11:00AM  RoomsTBD Concurrent Sessions 1.3 Soil Health & Soil BMPs - GSA Speaker 1 (CSA Co-Chair)
11:10AM  RoomsTBD Concurrent Sessions 1.3 Soil Health & Soil BMPs - CSA Speaker 2 (CSA Invited)
11:30AM  RoomsTBD Concurrent Sessions 1.3 Soil Health & Soil BMPs - CSA Speaker 3

11:40AM  RoomsTBD Concurrent Sessions 1.3 Soil Health & Soil BMPs - CSA Speaker 4

11:50AM  RoomsTBD Concurrent Sessions 1.3 Soil Health & Soil BMPs - CSA Speaker 5

11:00AM  RoomsTBD Concurrent Sessions 1.4 Crop Production - CSHS Speaker 1 (CSHS Co-Chair)
11:20AM  RoomsTBD 14 Crop peaker2

11:30AM  RoomsTBD Concurrent Sessions 1.4 Crop Production - CSHS Speaker 3

11:40AM  RoomsTBD 14 Crop peaker 4

11:50AM  RoomsTBD Concurrent Sessions 1.4 Crop Production - CSHS Speaker 5

12:00PM  ADM 121-Sunroom Lunch Lunch

1:30PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.1 Genetics & Breeding - CSA Speaker 1 (CSA Co-Chair)
1:40PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.1 Genetics &Breeding - CSASpeaker 2

1:50PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.1 Genetics & Breeding - CSA Speaker 3

2:00PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.1 Genetics & Breeding - CSA Speaker 4

2:10PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.1 Genetics & Breeding - CSASpeaker 5

2:20PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.1 Genetics &Breeding - CSASpeaker 6

230PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.1 Genetics & Breeding - CSA Speaker 7

2:40PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.1 Genetics &Breeding - CSASpeaker 8

2:50PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.1 Genetics & Breeding - CSA Speaker 9

1:30PM Rooms TBD 2 CSASpeaker 1 (CSA Co-Chair)
1:40PM Rooms TBD 2 SASpeaker 2 (CSA (Invited)
2:00PM Rooms TBD 2 CSASpeakerd

2:10PM Rooms TBD 2 SASpeaker 4

2:20PM Rooms TBD 2 CSASpeakers

2:30PM Rooms TBD 2 SASpeaker 6

2:40PM Rooms TBD 2 CSASpeaker7

2:50PM Rooms TBD 2 SASpeaker 8

1:30PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.3 Soil Health & Soil BMPs - GSA Speaker 6 (CSA Co-Chair)
1:40PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.3 Soil Health & Soil BMPs - CSA Speaker 7

1:50PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.3 Soil Health & Soil BMPs - CSA Speaker 8

2:00PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.3 Soil Health & Soil BMPs - CSASpeaker 9

2:10PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.3 Soil Health & Soil BMPs - CSA Speaker 10

2:20PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.3 Soil Health & Soil BMPs - CSA Speaker 11

2:30PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.3 Soil Health & Soil BMPs - CSA Speaker 12

2:40PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.3 Soil Health & Soil BMPs - CSA Speaker 13

2:50PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.3 (open)

1:30PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.4 Genetics & Breeding - CSHS Speaker 1 (CSHS Co-Chair)
1:40PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.4 Genetics &Breeding - CSHS Speaker 2.

150PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.4 Genetics & Breeding - CSHS Speaker 3

2:00PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.4 Genetics &Breeding - CSHS Speaker 4

2:10PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.4 Genetics & Breeding - CSHS Speaker 5

2:20PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.4 Genetics &Breeding - CSHS Speaker 6

2:30PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.4 Genetics & Breeding - CSHS Speaker 7

2:40PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.4 Genetics &Breeding - CSHS Speaker 8

2:50PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 2.4 Genetics & Breeding - CSHS Speaker9

3:00PM EME Mezzanine

330PM EME Mezzanine Poster Session Poster Presentations

6:00PM

After Hours Student Social
End Conferen

Scientific Sessions - UBC Okanagan

udents Only - Social Eve:

(Dinner on own)

Duration
30min

15 min
1.5hours
45 min
1.5hours
40min
2.0hours,
1.5hours
10min

(as needed)
(as needed)
hours.

Duration
(as needed)
(as needed)
10min
10min

10 mir

10min
10min
10min
20min
10min
10min
10min
10min
20 min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10 min
1.5hours
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
20min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10 min
30min
2.5 hours
2.0hours

Duration

'SCHEDULING UPDATES IN PROGRESS - SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE
Updated May 15, 2025

Speaker
TOUR- Tickets Needed; Hosts L. Da Ros, K. Hannam, M. Sharifi
TOUR- Tickets Needed

TOUR- Tickets Needed

TOUR- Tickets Needed

TOUR- Tickets Needed

TOUR- Tickets Needed

TOUR- Tickets Needed

TOUR- Tickets Needed

TOUR- Tickets Needed

Conference Attendees

Poster Presenters & Exhibitors

RECEPTION - Included in Full Registration

END

Keynote Speakers: J Whalen, S Shirtiife, D Michaud
Plenary Speakers: MTodesco, D Torkamaneh, K Tanino
CSA Invited Speakers: K Schneider, M Bourgault

CSHS Invited Speakers: L Erland, A Svara

Local Invited Speakers: CMason, M Hart, M Shehata

Living Labs Workshop Chair: K Hannam
Ag Extension Networking Workshop Chair: J Gill Kahlon
Panel Speakers: L Benkrima, M Gomez

Conference Attendees
Poster Presenters & Exhibitors

Conference Chairs - Drs. Simone Castellarin & Kui Liu

UBC Provost and Vice-President, Academic - Dr. Rehan Sadiq

AAFC Director RDT & Hort. Portfolio Lead - Dr. Rachid El Hafid
Keynote Address - Dr. Joann Whalen (McGill)
Keynote Address - Dr. Steve Shirtitfe (USask) i Agronomy
BREAK
CSA Co-Chair - Dr. Joshua Nasielski (Guelph) Economicvs. i
Tobe assigned fadd here]
Tobe assigned {add here]
Tobe assigned fadd here]
Tobe assigned {add here]
Tobe assigned fadd here]
-or. (Dathousie)

CSHS Invited Speaker - Dr. Lauren Erland (UFV)
CSHS Co-Chair- Dr. Kirsten Hannam (AAFC) gat tree
Tobe assigned fadd here]
To be assigned {add here]
‘CSA Chair - Dr. Laura Van Erd (Guelph) [add here]

-or. (Guelph) i
Dr. Thierry Fonville through ded cash and cover cropping
Tobe assigned {add here]
Tobe assigned fadd here]
CSHS Co-Chair - Dr. Youbin Zheng (Guelph)
CSHS Co-Char - Dr. lan Willick (AAFC)
Dr. Laila Benkrima (UFV) Can ights from BC Centre for Agritech Innovation (BCCAI) industry projects
Tobe assigned fadd here]
To be assigned {add here]
LUNCH
CSA Co-Chair - Dr. Gurcharn Singh Brar (U Alberta) [add here]
Tobe assigned fadd here]
Tobe assigned {add here]
Tobe assigned fadd here]
Tobe assigned {add here]
Tobe assigned fadd here]
Tobe assigned {add here]
Tobe assigned fadd here]
Tobe assigned {add here]
‘CSA Chair - Dr. Kui Liu (AAFC)

-or. tean
Tobe assigned add here]
Tobe assigned {add here]
Tobe assigned fadd here]
Tobe assigned {add here]
Tobe assigned fadd here]
To be assigned {add here]
CSA Co-Chair - Dr. Yunfei Jiang (Dalhousie) [add here]
Tobe assigned {add here]
Tobe assigned fadd here]
Tobe assigned {add here]
Tobe assigned fadd here]
Tobe assigned {add here]
Tobe assigned fadd here]
Tobe assigned {add here]
(open slot) [add here]
CSHS Co-Chair- Dr. Letitia Da Ros (AAFC) Refining of reference genome assemblies in sweet cherry
Tobe assigned fadd here]
Tobe assigned {add here]
Tobe assigned {add here]
Tobe assigned {add here]
Tobe assigned {add here]
Tobe assigned {add here]
Tobe assigned {add here]
To be assigned {add here]

BREAK
Poster Presenters
STUDENT SOCIAL - Included in Registration

Speaker

Room Session Description
EME Mezzanine Registration Conference Registration

EME 0050 - Lecture 190) i

EME0050- Lecture pacity 190) ~Plant

EME 0050 - Lecture Theatre (capacity 190) Plenary Session B, Plenary Talk- Plant Genomics & Biodiversity

EME 0050- Lecture Theatre (capacity 190) Plenary Session B Plenary Talk - Plant Genomics & Biotechnology
EME Mezzanine Morning Break Morning Break

Rooms TBD 1 Crop SASpeaker 7

Rooms TBD 1 Crop

Rooms TBD 1 Crop SASpeaker 9

Rooms TBD 1 Crop ker 10

Rooms TBD 1 Crop 'SASpeaker 11

Rooms TBD 1 Crop Prod ker 12

Rooms TBD 2 SA Speaker 9 (CSA Co-Chair)
Rooms TBD 3 SASpeaker 10

Rooms TBD 2 SASpeaker 11

Rooms TBD 3 SASpeaker 12

Rooms TBD 2 A Speaker 13

Rooms TBD 3 SASpeaker 14

Rooms TBD 3 Crop P (CSHS Co-Char)
Rooms TBD Crop Prod peaker 7 (CSHS Co-Chair)
Rooms TBD 3 Crop P

Rooms TBD Crop Prod p

Rooms TBD 3 Crop peaker 1

Rooms TBD Crop Prod peaker 11

Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 3.4 Genetics &Breeding - CSHS Speaker 9

Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 3.4 Genetics & Breeding - CSHS Speaker 10

Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 3.4 Genetics &Breeding- CSHS Speaker 11

Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 3.4 Genetics & Breeding - CSHS Speaker 12

ADM 121-Sunroom Lunch Lunch

EME1121 72) 1 CSHSAGM

EME .2 CSAAGM

EME 0050 - Lecture 190) .3 (open)

EME 1151- Classroom (Capacity 50) Concurrent Sessions 4.4 (open)

EME Mezzanine

Rooms TBD 1 Digital Agriculture - CSA Speaker 1 (CSA Co-Chalr)
Rooms TBD 1 Digital ke h
Rooms TBD 1 Digital Agriculture - CSASpeaker 3

Rooms TBD 1 Digital

Rooms TBD 1 Digital Agriculture - CSASpeaker 5

Rooms TBD 1 Digital Agricul ker6

Rooms TBD 1 Digital Agriculture - CSASpeaker 7

Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 5.1 (open)

Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 5.1 (open)

Rooms TBD i 6 (CSHS Co-Chair)
Rooms TBD 2 7 (Local Invited|
Rooms TBD 8

Rooms TBD 2 9

Rooms TBD 10

Rooms TBD 2 1

Rooms TBD 12

(as needed)
15min
45 min
30 min
30min
30min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
20min
20min
10min
10min
1.5hours
1.5hours
1.5hours
1.5hours
1.5 hours
30min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
20min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min

Conference Attendees

Conference Chairs - Drs. Simone Castellarin & Kui Liu
Keynote Address - Dr. Dominique Michaud (Laval)
Plenary Talk - Dr. Marco Todesco (UBC)

Plenary Talk - Dr. Davoud Torkamaneh (Laval)

To be assigned
Tobe assigned
Tobe assigned
Tobe assigned
Tobe assigned
Tobeassigned
-Dr. Jagroop Gill
Tobe assigned
To be assigned
Tobe assigned
To be assigned
To be assigned
CSHS Co-Chair - Dr. Jazeem Wahab (AAFC)
CSHS Co-Chair - Dr. Lord Abbey (Dalhousie)
To be assigned
Tobe assigned
To be assigned
Tobeassigned
CSHS Invited Speaker - Dr. Anze Svara (USask)
Local Invited Speaker - Dr. Chase Mason (UBC-0)
Tobe assigned
To be assigned

LUNCH

CSHS AGM - President Dr. Bourlaye Fofana
CSAAGM - President Dr. Kui Liu
9x10-minute slots available

9x 10-minute slots available

BREAK

CSA Co-Chalr - Dr. Aitazaz Farooque (U PEI)
CSA Co-Chair - Dr. Adrian Correndo (Guelph)
Tobe assigned

Tobe assigned

Tobe assigned

Tobe assigned

Tobe assigned

(open slot)

(open slot)

CSHS Co-Chair - Dr. Melanie Kalischuk (Guelph)
Local Invited Speaker - Dr. Miranda Hart (UBC-0)
CSHS Co-Chair - Dr. Mehdi Sharifi (AAFC)
CSHS Co-Chalr - Dr. Kirsten Hannam (AAFC)
Trista Algar

Portiaa McGonigal

Tobe assigned

{add here]
fadd here]
{add here]
fadd here]
[add here]
[add here]
[add here]
[add here]
[add here]
[add here]
[add here]
[add here]

[add here]
[add here]
[add here]
[add here]
[add here]

[add here]
[add here]

[add here]
[add here]
[add here]
[add here]
[add here]
[add here]
[add here]
[add here]
[add here]

Biofertilizers in horticulture: When and where?

Placeholder - most cited hort paper
Rapid soil microb der cover crop
Organic
[add here]

fertility and control: and pin



CSHS & CSA 2025 Joint Conference, UBC Okanagan, Kelowna, BC, Canada, June 23-26, 2025
Working Schedule - Subject to Change

4:50PM Rooms TBD i 13
3:30PM Rooms TBD 3 peaker 15 (Cf
3:40PM Rooms TBD jons 5.3 peaker 16
3:50PM Rooms TBD 3 peaker 17
4:00PM Rooms TBD jons 5.3 peaker 18
410PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 5.3 (open)

4:20PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 5.3 (open)

4:30PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 5.3 (open)

4:40PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 5.3 (open)

450PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 5.3 (open)

3:30PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 5.4 Genetics & Breeding - CSA Speaker 10 (CSA Co-Chair)
3:40PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 5.4 Genetics & Breeding - CSASpeaker 11
3:50PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 5.4 Genetics & Breeding - CSA Speaker 12
4:00PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 5.4 Genetics & Breeding - CSASpeaker 13
4:10PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 5.4 Genetics & Breeding - CSA Speaker 14
4:20PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 5.4 Genetics & Breeding - CSASpeaker 15
4:30PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 5.4 Genetics & Breeding - CSA Speaker 16
4:40PM Rooms TBD Concurrent Sessions 5.4 Genetics & Breeding - CSASpeaker 17

4:50PM
6:30PM Hotel ElDorado
8:00PM | ElDorado
9:30 PM

Concurrent Sessions 5.4 Genetics & Breeding - CSA Speaker 18
Banquet Dinner & A
Banquet Dinner & Awar Plenary Talk-

End Conference Day 3

Banquet Dinner &
(Return to accommodations)

DAY 4: Thursday, June 26, 2025 Scientific Session:
ime

Room

EME Mezzanine Registration ‘Workshop Registration
8:30AM EME 0050- Lecture 190) i
8:45AM EME 0050 - Lecture 190)

10:00AM  EME0050- Lecture Theatre (capacity 190) Plenary Session C. ‘Thank You & Closing Remarks
10:15AM  EME Mezzanine Morning Break Morning Break

10:30AM 190) 1

10:30AM  EME1121 72) 5l Workshop.

12:00PM _ EME Mezzanine Poster & Exhibitor Takedown Poster & Exhibitor Takedown

10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10min
10 min
3.0hours

Duration
(as needed)
15

1.25 hours.

1.5hours
1.5hours
1.0 hour

'SCHEDULING UPDATES IN PROGRESS - SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE
Updated May 15, 2025

To be assigned {add here]
CSA Co-Chalr - Dr. Kui Liu (AAFC)

CSA Co-Chair - Dr. Linda Gorim (U Alberta)

Tobe assigned [add here]

Michael Bilek RCAon Hy. ion i to
(open slot) [add here]

(openslot) [add here]

(open slot) [add here]

(openslot) [add here]

(open slot) [add here]

CSA Co-Chair - Dr. Harpinder Randhawa (AAFC) [add here]

Tobe assigned fadd here]

Tobe assigned {add here]

Tobe assigned fadd here]

Tobe assigned {add here]

Tobe assigned fadd here]

Tobe assigned {add here]

Tobe assigned fadd here]

To be assigned
DINNER- Included in Full Regj
Plenary Talk- Dr. K

END

[add here]

{add here]

Speaker
Workshop Invited Guests

Conference Chairs - Drs. Simone Castellarin & Kui Liu

| Joann
; Local Dr.
Y L Matt Gomez

Whalen,

Society Presidents - Drs. Kui Liu & Bourlaye Fofana

Workshop Chair - Dr. Kirsten Hannam (AAFC)

Poster Presenters & Exhibitors




